made and entered as of February 28, 2024 (the ), by and between 
Dona Lloyd ( ), and  [a California limited partnership] 

RECITALS 

A. COUNTY OF MONTEREY ( ) on behalf of the Department of Social 
Services and Assignor entered into an Agreement for $24,250 (twenty-four thousand, two 
hundred fifty dollars) for after hours coverage for calls for the Child Protective Services and 
Adult Protective Services phone lines, effective as of July 1, 2023 (the ). 

B.         Assignor now wishes to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and